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2023                   Hfx No. 523334 
 

SUPREME COURT OF NOVA SCOTIA 

IN THE MATTER OF: Application by IMV Inc., Immunoassayed Technologies Inc. and 
IMV USA Inc. (the “Applicants”), for relief under the Companies’ 
Creditors Arrangement Act 

 

SERVICE LIST  
(As of November 23, 2023) 

Stikeman Elliot LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto ON M5L 1B9 

Counsel to the Court-Appointed Monitor 

Maria Konyukhova 
Tel : 416.869.5230 
Email: mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 

Natasha Rambaran 
Tel : 416.869.5504 
Email: nrambaran@stikeman.com 

 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
TD South Tower 
79 Wellington Street West 
Suite 2010, P.O. Box 104 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 

Court-Appointed Monitor 

Jeffrey Rosenberg  
Tel: 416.649.8073 
Email: Jeffrey.Rosenberg@fticonsulting.com 

Jodi Porepa  
Tel : 437.332.5743 
Email : Jodi.Porepa@fticonsulting.com 

Adsaran Vithiyananthan 
Email: Adsaran.Vithiyananthan@fticonsulting.com 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
1000 De La Gauchetière Street West 
Suite MZ400 
Montréal, QC H3B 0A2 

Counsel to the Applicants 

Alain N. Tardif 
Tel : 514.397.4274 
Email : atardif@mccarthy.ca 

Gabriel Faure 
Tel: 514.397.4182 
Email: gfaure@mccarthy.ca 

François Alexandre Toupin 
Tel: 514.397.4210 
Email: fatoupin@mccarthy.ca 

Stewart McKelvey  
Queen’s Marque 
600-1741 Lower Water Street 
Halifax, NS B3J 0J2 

Nova Scotia Counsel to the Applicants 

Sara L. Scott 
Tel : 514.397.4274 
Email : sscott@stewartmckelvey.com 
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Aird & Berlis LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street,   
Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 

Counsel to Horizon Technology Finance 
Corporation 

Miranda Spence 
Tel : 416.865.3414 
Email: mspence@airdberlis.com 

Graham Topa  
Tel: 416.865.4739 
Email: gtopa@airdberlis.com 

Kyle Plunkett 
Tel: 416.865.3406 
Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com 

Ropes & Gray LLP  
Prudential Tower 
800 Boylston Street 
Boston, MA 02199-3600 

US Counsel to Horizon Technology Finance 
Corporation 

Cristine Schwarzman  
Tel: 212.596.9635 
Email: Cristine.Schwarzman@ropesgray.com 

Patricia I. Chen 
Tel : 617.951.7553 
Email: patricia.chen@ropesgray.com 

Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency 
Legal Services Department of Justice / 
Government of Canada  
PO Box 6051 644 Main Street  
Moncton, NB E1C 9J8 

Corinne Godbout 
Email: Corinne.Godbout@ACOA-APECA.GC.CA  

Department of Justice Canada 
Atlantic Region, National Litigation Sector  
5251 Duke Street, Suite 1400 
Halifax NS B3J 1P3 

Counsel to the Canada Revenue Agency 

Sophie Dupre 
Tel: 902 407-7674 
Email: Sophie.dupre@justice.gc.ca 

Caitlin Ward  
Email: Caitlin.Ward@justice.gc.ca 

 

Office of the Superintendent of 
Bankruptcy (Canada)  
1155 Metcalfe Street, Suite 950  
Montreal, QC H3B 2V6 

 

Email: ic.osbservice-bsfservice.ic@canada.ca  

McInnes Cooper 
1969 Upper Water Street 
Suite 1300 
McInness Cooper Tower – Purdy’s Wharf 
Halifax, NS B3J 2V1 

Ben Durnford 
Tel: 902.444.8454 
Email: ben.durnford@mcinnescooper.com 

Nova Scotia Securities Commission Doug Harris 
Nova Scotia Securities Commission 
Email: Doug.harris@novascotia.ca  
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Daniel Boyle 
Nova Scotia Department of Justice 
Email: Daniel.Boyle@novascotia.ca 

Powerscourt Investments XXV 
1251 Avenue of the Americas, 50th Floor 
New York, NY 10020 

 

Conan Sang 
Email: CSang@waterfallam.com 

Fonds de solidarité FTQ Caroline Dion 
Tel : 514.603.2812 
Email: cdion@fondsftq.com 

XL Specialty Insurance Company 
First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 3020 
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1C9 

Virginia Jagoda 
Email: Virginia.Jagoda@axaxl.com 

AIG Insurance Company of Canada 
120 Bremner Boulevard, Suite 2200 
Toronto, Ontario M5J 0A8 

Email: ebill@tripemco.com 

Allied World Specialty Insurance 
Company 
200 King Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3T4 

Ffiona McDonough 
Email: Ffiona.McDonough@awac.com 

Chubb Insurance Company of Canada 
199 Bay Street, Suite 2500, 12th floor 
P.O. Box 139 
Commerce Court Postal Station 
Toronto, Ontario, M5L 1E2 

Maria DiPietro 
Email: Maria.DiPietro@Chubb.com 

Shareholder Group Jonathan Foreman 
Tel: 519.914.1175 x 102 
Email: jforeman@foremancompany.com 
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E-Service List: 

mkonyukhova@stikeman.com;  nrambaran@stikeman.com; 
Jeffrey.Rosenberg@fticonsulting.com; Jodi.Porepa@fticonsulting.com; 
Adsaran.Vithiyananthan@fticonsulting.com; Atardif@mccarthy.ca; fatoupin@mccarthy.ca; 
sscott@stewartmckelvey.com;  mspence@airdberlis.com; gtopa@airdberlis.com;  
kplunkett@airdberlis.com; Cristine.Schwarzman@ropesgray.com; 
patricia.chen@ropesgray.com; Corinne.Godbout@ACOA-APECA.GC.CA;  
Sophie.dupre@justice.gc.ca; Caitlin.Ward@justice.gc.ca; ben.durnford@mcinnescooper.com; 
Daniel.Boyle@novascotia.ca; Doug.harris@novascotia.ca; CSang@waterfallam.com;  
cdion@fondsftq.com; Virginia.Jagoda@axaxl.com; ebill@tripemco.com;  
Ffiona.McDonough@awac.com; Maria.DiPietro@Chubb.com;  
jforeman@foremancompany.com; ic.osbservice-bsfservice.ic@canada.ca;  


